in relation with this, TDA would like to invite interested bidders who is capable of borehole
rehabilitation and submersible Pump installation.

Bidder who are interested to participate in the tender should have and fulfill the following
basic requirement,

Valid business license
Valid Tax Certificate
Bid Security shall be ETB 35,000.00 (Thirty-Five Thousand ETB) in the form of CPO only
issued by a recognized domestic bank by the name of TDA Valid for 60 days
Recommendation letter or Evidence of past experience in similarity works

https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/location/mekelle
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/water-works-construction